DRILLER'S LOG

OWNER ¢ BOLD SPRINGS WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION

LOCATION: WELL NO. 2, MC LENNAN COUNTY, 2MILES S.W. OF WEST, TEXAS
DRILLERS: L. BERNARD, B. BISHOP

DEPTH OF STRATA EACH STRATUM ~ DESCRIPTION

From To

0 15 15 River sand

15 31 16 Sand and shale

31 34 3 Blue Shale

34 51 17 Rock

51 54 3 River gravel

54 62 8 Soft shale

62 200 138 Soft shate
200 320 120 Shale

320 350 30 Shale and 1ime

350 359 9 Shale

359 385 26 Shale and lime

385 430 Ls Lime
L30 377 L7 Lime
L77 L81 4. Lime
481 559 78 Lime and shale
559 659 100 Lime and shale
659 718 59 Lime and shale
718 761 43 Shale
761 785 24 Shale

785 850 65 Shale and Time
850 894 Ll Lime and shale

894 970 76 Lime

970 990 20 Lime

990 1026 - 36 Shale and 1ime
1026 1125 99 Lime
1125 1214 89 Lime
1214 1264 50 Lime
1264 1371 107 Lime -
1371 1390 19 Limestone with trace of lignite
1390 - 144o 50 Lime .
1440 1500 60 Lime and shale streaks
1500 1599 99 Sand and 1ime
1599 1629 30 Soft shale
1629 © 1695 66 Lime and shale

1695 1723 28 v Hard shale
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EACH STRATUM DESCRIPTION

From - To
. 1723 1726 3 Shate
1726 1733 7 Red bed
1733 1741 8 Lignite and soft shale
1741 1770 " 29 Lime and trace of sand
1770 1829 59 Lime and sand streaks
" 1829 1846 17 Red bed
18L§ 1866 20 Sand and shale
1866 1875 9 : Shale and red bed
1875 1910 35 - Sand and lime
1910 1919 9 Sand and shale
1919 1952 33 Shale
1952 1980 28 - Sand
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Jo L. MYERS COMPANY
8325 FORNEY ROAD
DALLAS, TEXAS 75227
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